

Bi	d Forms	00300	
Contractors Name: Project Identification: Owner: City Bid #:		Gibbs & Register, Inc.	
		COBI RFP #23-08 Cross Lake Rd Roadway Improvements Project CITY OF BELLE ISLE #23-08	
1)	with the City in the form	r proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement in included in this document to complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in cument.	
2)		t they have investigated the requirements to do business in the jurisdiction cated, and that they are either qualified to do business or will obtain such award of the contract.	
3)		t they have reviewed, understand, and accepts the Supplemental Contract ontracting prior to submitting their bid.	
4)	4) The Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions in this document including, without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid Security (if applicable). This Bid will remain open for days after the day of the Bid Opening. The Bidder will sign the Agreement and other document required by the Contract Documents within 10 days after the date of City's Notice of Award.		
5)	In submitting this Bid, th	ne Bidder represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:	
	a) The Bidder has exar	nined copies of all Contract Documents and the following addenda:	
	Date: 8/15/2023; 8/	29/2023 Number: A; B	
	conditions affecting	amined the site and locality where the work is to be performed and the cost, progress or performance of the work and has made such independent e Bidder deems necessary.	
	or corporation or so	and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm dicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid and the Bidder has not to obtain for themselves any advantage over any other Bidder or over the	
6)	BIDDER will complete outlined herein.	the Work outlined in the Construction Documents and Specifications as	
co pa (in pic	ving an existing gravel/ tersection), installation of cnic table, construction of	have carefully examined the dispecifications, and hereby propose to provide the complete installation of dirt road (dead end), milling and repaving an existing asphalt roadway of curbing, park renovations to include earthworks and a concrete pad for a drainage swale and associated works at the Project site. The cost indicated terials, equipment, construction management and testing that is shown in the	

construction documents and as outlined herein. The cost indicated below also includes all labor, material, equipment, construction management and testing that may not be expressly shown on the construction



documents but that are i	nherently necessary to complete the works.				
Complete Project Base B	Bid as specified Lump Sum: \$ 298,811	·			
To evaluate potential Ch the attached form within	ange Order requests, the Bidder shall provide the following a Appendix A .	unit prices listed on			
_	declares that they have carefully examined the individual ete the CROSS LAKE ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Police.	- 1-1			
The terms used in this B	d were submitted to the City of Belle Isle on the <u>31</u> of	August , 2023.			
By: Individual's Name	- Signature				
John Rodrigue:	z, President				
Individual's Name	– Printed				
doing business as	Gibbs & Register, Inc.	_ (business name)			
Business Address:	232 S. Dillard Street, Winter Garden, FL 34787				
Business Phone No.:	407-654-6133				
Business Fax No.:	407-654-6134				
Email:	estimating@gibbsreg.com				
Communications to the	BIDDER concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:				
Mailing Address:	Gibbs & Register, Inc.				
Street Address:	Street Address: 232 S. Dillard Street				
City, State and Zip: Winter Garden, FL 34787					
Telephone No.: 407-654-6133					
Fax No.:	Fax No.: 407-654-6134				
estimating@gibbsreg.com					

^{*}It is understood that the City of Belle Isle reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids not deemed in the best interest of the City as determined by the City.

CITY OF BELLE ISLE

RFP # 23-08

COBI RFP #23-08 CROSS LAKE RD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER UNIT COST FORM

Gibbs & Register, Inc. Name of Business:

Matt Karash, P.E. Contact Person:

estimating@gibbsreg.com Email Address:

Authorized Person Name: John Rodriguez, President

Signature of Authorized Person:

100	1101	COLD	1 1 1 1 1	140

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	GENERAL			
1	Mobilization	LS	\$ 29,000 =	\$ 29,000
	DEMOLITION AND EROSION CONTROL			
1	Erosion Control/Turbidity Barrier	LS	# 12,000	\$ (2,000°
2	Traffic Control/MOT	LS	\$6,3000	#6,300=
3	Fence Removal	LS	\$2,5000	#2,5000
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$ 5,00000	\$ 5,000 00
5	Mill Asphalt	SY	\$35°	TBD
6	Excavate & Haul Existing Road Gravel	SY	#27°	TBD
7	Remove Concrete Driveway	SY	\$45°	T80
8	Unknown Utilities Contingency	LS	Owner	Owner
9	Unknown Irrigation Contingency	LS	Owner	Owner
	PAVEMENT/SITEWORK			
1	Rain Guardian Turret	LS	\$17,500	\$ 7,500
2	Riprap Boulders (6" dia.)	LS	#4,0000	\$ 4,000 00
3	Aggregate Paver (Ecoraster E50)	SF	825°	TBD
4	Paver Infill – 2" (#78 Gravel)	CY	\$ 90000	TBO
5	Paver Base – 6" (#57 Clean Stone)	CY	\$ 65000	TBD
6	Asphalt – SP 12.5 – 2"	SY	\$ 6500	TBD
7	Asphalt – SP 12.5 – 1.5"	SY	\$ 6000	TBD
8	Base – 4" (Compacted Crushed RCA)	SY	\$ 4300	TOD
9	Pavement Striping	LS	#6,5000	\$6,5000
10	Concrete Sidewalk and Pads – 4"	SY	#2550	TAD
11	Concrete Driveway – 6"	SY	\$ 2650	TBD
12	FDOT 2' Drop Curb	LF	4760	TBD
13	FDOT Type 'D' Curb	LF	8 76 cm	TBO
14	FDOT Type 'F' Curb	LF	\$ 76 0	COT
15	Site Grading	LS	\$21,435	\$21,435=
16	Install Fence (in kind) and 5-Gate	LF	\$250 00	TBD

AIA Document A310™ – 2010

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address) Gibbs & Register, Inc. 232 S. Dillard Street Winter Garden, FL 34787

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business) **Great American Insurance Company** 301 East 4th Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address) City of Belle Isle 1600 Nela Avenue Belle Isle, FL 32809

BOND AMOUNT: *** TEN PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID *** (10%)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Bid No. 23-08, Cross Lake Road Roadway Improvements Project, Belle Isle, Florida

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

31st

day of August, 2023

Gibbs & Register, Inc (Principal)

(Seal)

19

(Witness)

Signed and sealed this

(Title) John E. Rodriguez, President

Great American Insurance Company

(Seal)

Guignard Company/Inquiries (407) 834-0022

((Title) Jennifer L. Hindley, Attorney-in-Fact &

Licensed Resident Agent State of Florida

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document A310™ – 2010. Copyright © 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. 061110

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 1513-369-5000 FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than TEN

No. 0 21820

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof, provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

MARGIE L. MORRIS BRYCE R. GUIGNARD

APRIL L. LIVELY ALLYSON FOSS WING

WESLEY MATTHEW ADCOCK **DEBORAH ANN MURRAY**

Attest

LONGWOOD, FLORIDA LONGWOOD, FLORIDA

CHRISTINE MORTON **KELLY PHELAN** LONGWOOD, FLORIDA DAVID R. TURCIOS LONGWOOD, FLORIDA LONGWOOD, FLORIDA

TAMPA, FLORIDA

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate JANUARY officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this day of 2023

JENNIFER L. HINDLEY

Assistant Secretary

Divisional Senior Vice President

Limit of Power

ALL

\$100,000,000

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this day of

JANUARY

MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405) 2023 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known,

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST **Notary Public** State of Ohio My Comm. Expires May 18, 2025

Susan a Lohowst

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

Assistant Secretary

S1029AH (03/20)



Drug Free Workplace Certification

Section 00300

Identical or "Tie" Bids:

Preference shall be given to businesses with drug free workplace programs. Whenever two or more proposals which are equal in respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process.

In order to have a drug free workplace program, a business shall:

- 1) Publish and pass out to each employee a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace.
- 2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violation.
- 3) Inform employees that the employer must be notified of a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) calendar days after a conviction.
- 4) Impose sanctions on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employees who is so convicted.

5) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug free workplace through implementation of this section.

8/31/2023

Date

John Rodriguez

Name (signature

Name (printed)

President

Title



Public Entity Crimes – Sworn Statement

Section 00300

A person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a proposal on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or consultant under a contract with a public entity, and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.

Pursuant to Section 287.134(2) (a), Florida Statutes, an entity or affiliate who has been placed on the discriminatory vendor list may not submit a bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity.

tive
any officers, directors, executives the entity, nor any affiliate of the ubsequent to July 1, 1989.
31 day of
7/4/2026
SA SPOLYAR ate of Florida HH 242686 on Expires 2026



SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Page
Article 1— Definitions and Terminology	1
Article 2— Preliminary Matters	1
Article 3— Contract Documents: Intent, Requirements, Reuse	1
Article 4— Commencement and Progress of the Work	1
Article 5— Site, Subsurface and Physical Conditions, Hazardous Environmental Conditions	2
Article 6— Bonds and Insurance	4
Article 7— Contractor's Responsibilities	4
Article 8— Other Work at the Site	4
Article 9— Owner's Responsibilities	4
Article 10— Engineer's Status During Construction	4
Article 11— Changes to the Contract	4
Article 12— Claims	4
Article 13— Cost of Work; Allowances, Unit Price Work	5
Article 14— Tests and Inspections; Correction, Removal, or Accceptance of Defective Work	5
Article 15— Payments to Contractor, Set Offs; Completions; Correction Period	5
Article 16— Suspension of Work and Termination	5
Article 17— Final Resolutions of Disputes	5
Article 18— Miscellaneous	5
Exhibit A— Software Requirements for Electronic Document Exchange	1
Evhibit B— Foreseeable Bad Weather Days	1



SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

These Supplementary Conditions amend or supplement EJCDC® C-700, Standard the General Conditions of the Construction Contract (2018). The General Conditions remain in full force and effect except as amended.

The terms used in these Supplementary Conditions have the meanings stated in the General Conditions. Additional terms used in these Supplementary Conditions have the meanings stated below, which are applicable to both the singular and plural thereof.

The address system used in these Supplementary Conditions is the same as the address system used in the General Conditions, with the prefix "SC" added—for example, "Paragraph SC-4.05."

ARTICLE 1—DEFINITIONS AND TERMINOLOGY

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 2—PRELIMINARY MATTERS

2.04 Communications with Residents

A. Contractor is responsible for maintaining communication with residents for the duration of the project. This especially applies to times when driveways, sidewalks and roadways are inaccessible.

ARTICLE 3—CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: INTENT, REQUIREMENTS, REUSE

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 4—COMMENCEMENT AND PROGRESS OF THE WORK

4.05 Delays in Contractor's Progress

SC-4.05.C:

5. Weather-Related Delays

- a. If "abnormal weather conditions" as set forth in Paragraph 4.05.C.2 of the General Conditions are the basis for a request for an equitable adjustment in the Contract Times, such request must be documented by data substantiating each of the following: 1) that weather conditions were abnormal for the period of time in which the delay occurred, 2) that such weather conditions could not have been reasonably anticipated, and 3) that such weather conditions had an adverse effect on the Work as scheduled.
- b. The existence of abnormal weather conditions will be determined on a month-bymonth basis in accordance with the following:



- 1) Every workday on which one or more of the following conditions exist will be considered a "bad weather day":
 - i) Total precipitation (as rain equivalent) occurring between 7:00 p.m. on the preceding day (regardless of whether such preceding day is a workday) through 7:00 p.m. on the workday in question equals or exceeds **0.5"** (inch) of precipitation (as rain equivalent, based on the snow/rain conversion indicated in the table entitled Foreseeable Bad Weather Days; such table is hereby incorporated in this SC-4.05.C by reference.
 - ii) Ambient outdoor air temperature at 11:00 a.m. is equal to or less than the following low temperature threshold: **30** degrees Fahrenheit; or, at 3:00 p.m. the ambient outdoor temperature is equal to or greater than the following high temperature threshold: **110** degrees Fahrenheit.
- 2) Determination of actual bad weather days during performance of the Work will be based on the weather records measured and recorded by [name of the entity operating the weather station] weather monitoring station at [location of the weather monitoring station].
- 3) Contractor shall anticipate the number of foreseeable bad weather days per month indicated in the table in **Exhibit B**—Foreseeable Bad Weather Days.
- 4) In each month, every bad weather day exceeding the number of foreseeable bad weather days established in the table in **Exhibit B**—Foreseeable Bad Weather Days will be considered as "abnormal weather conditions." The existence of abnormal weather conditions will not relieve Contractor of the obligation to demonstrate and document that delays caused by abnormal weather are specific to the planned work activities or that such activities thus delayed were on Contractor's then-current Progress Schedule's critical path for the Project.

ARTICLE 5—SITE, SUBSURFACE AND PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS

- 5.03 Subsurface and Physical Conditions
- SC-5.03 Add the following new paragraphs immediately after Paragraph 5.03.D:
 - E. The following table lists the reports of explorations and tests of subsurface conditions at or adjacent to the Site that contain Technical Data, and specifically identifies the Technical Data in the report upon which Contractor may rely: [If there are no such reports, so indicate in the table.]



Report Title	Date of Report	Technical Data
		[Identify Technical Data]

F. The following table lists the drawings of existing physical conditions at or adjacent to the Site, including those drawings depicting existing surface or subsurface structures at or adjacent to the Site (except Underground Facilities), that contain Technical Data, and specifically identifies the Technical Data upon which Contractor may rely: [If there are no such drawings, so indicate in the table.]

Drawings Title	Date of Drawings	Technical Data
		[Identify Technical Data]

- G. Contractor may examine copies of reports and drawings identified in SC-5.03.E and SC-5.03.F that were not included with the Bidding Documents at [location] during regular business hours, or may request copies from Engineer.
- 5.06 Hazardous Environmental Conditions
- SC-5.06 Add the following new paragraphs immediately after Paragraph 5.06.A.3:
 - 4. The following table lists the reports known to Owner relating to Hazardous Environmental Conditions at or adjacent to the Site, and the Technical Data (if any) upon which Contractor may rely: [If there are no such reports, so indicate in the table]

Report Title	Date of Report	Technical Data
		[Identify Technical Data]

5. The following table lists the drawings known to Owner relating to Hazardous Environmental Conditions at or adjacent to the Site, and Technical Data (if any) contained in such Drawings upon which Contractor may rely: [If there are no such drawings, so indicate in the table]

Date of Drawings	Technical Data
	[Identify Technical Data]
	Date of Drawings

- 5.07 Specific Underground Utilities
 - A. Contractor is to be aware that there is a potable water main crossing and electrical/telecom crossing. Contractor to verify depth of utilities. If upon verifying depths the Contractor discovers that there will be a conflict with the design, Contractor will immediately notify Engineer in writing.
 - 1. Contractor shall not procure drainage boxes until depth of utilities is determined.

Supplementary Conditions of the Construction Contract



2. Contractor is responsible to provide support of utilities as needed.

ARTICLE 6—BONDS AND INSURANCE

6.02 Insurance—General Provisions

SC-6.02.B:

1. Contractor may obtain worker's compensation insurance from an insurance company that has not been rated by A.M. Best, provided that such company (a) is domiciled in the state in which the Project is located, (b) is certified or authorized as a worker's compensation insurance provider by the appropriate state agency, and (c) has been accepted to provide worker's compensation insurance for similar projects by the state within the last 12 months.

ARTICLE 7—CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES

7.03 Labor; Working Hours

D. Contractor shall be responsible for the cost of any overtime pay or other expense incurred by the Owner for Engineer's services (including those of the Resident Project Representative, if any), Owner's representative, and construction observation services, occasioned by the performance of Work on Saturday, Sunday, any legal holiday, or as overtime on any regular work day. If Contractor is responsible but does not pay, or if the parties are unable to agree as to the amount owed, then Owner may impose a reasonable set-off against payments due under Article 15.

ARTICLE 8—OTHER WORK AT THE SITE

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 9—OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 10—ENGINEER'S STATUS DURING CONSTRUCTION

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 11—CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 12—CLAIMS

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

Supplementary Conditions of the Construction Contract



ARTICLE 13—COST OF WORK; ALLOWANCES, UNIT PRICE WORK

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 14—TESTS AND INSPECTIONS; CORRECTION, REMOVAL, OR ACCCEPTANCE OF DEFECTIVE WORK

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 15—PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTOR, SET OFFS; COMPLETIONS; CORRECTION PERIOD

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 16—SUSPENSION OF WORK AND TERMINATION

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.

ARTICLE 17—FINAL RESOLUTIONS OF DISPUTES

17.03 Construction Site Training

A. If the Contractor or Contractor's insurance policy requires a training seminar prior to others entering the project's construction site, that training shall be hosted and paid for by the Contractor.

ARTICLE 18—MISCELLANEOUS

No Supplementary Conditions in this Article.



EXHIBIT A—SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS FOR ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT EXCHANGE

ltem	Electronic Documents	Transmittal Means	Data Format	Note (1)
a.1	General communications, transmittal covers, meeting notices and responses to general information requests for which there is no specific prescribed form.	Email	Email	
a.2	Meeting agendas, meeting minutes, RFI's and responses to RFI's, and Contract forms.	Email w/ Attachment	PDF	(2)
a.3	Contactors Submittals (Shop Drawings, "or equal" requests, substitution requests, documentation accompanying Sample submittals and other submittals) to Owner and Engineer, and Owner's and Engineer's responses to Contractor's Submittals, Shop Drawings, correspondence, and Applications for Payment.	Email w/ Attachment	PDF	
a.4	Correspondence; milestone and final version Submittals of reports, layouts, Drawings, maps, calculations and spreadsheets, Specifications, Drawings and other Submittals from Contractor to Owner or Engineer and for responses from Engineer and Owner to Contractor regarding Submittals.	Email w/ Attachment or LFE	PDF	
a.5	Layouts and drawings to be submitted to Owner for future use and modification.	Email w/ Attachment or LFE	ĐWG	
a.6	Correspondence, reports and Specifications to be submitted to Owner for future word processing use and modification.	Email w/ Attachment or LFE	ĐOC	
a.7	Spreadsheets and data to be submitted to Owner for future data processing use and modification.	Email w/ Attachment or LFE	EXC	
a.8	Database files and data to be submitted to Owner for future data processing use and modification.	Email w/ Attachment or LFE	ÐB	
Notes				
(1)	All exchanges and uses of transmitted data are subject to the approposition.	opriate provisions of C	ontract	
(2)	Transmittal of written notices is governed by Paragraph 18.01 of th	e General Conditions.		
Key				
Email	Standard Email formats (.htm, .rtf, or .txt). Do not use stationery impair legibility of content on screen or in printed copies	formatting or other fe	atures tha	ŧ
LFE Agreed upon Large File Exchange method (FTP, CD, DVD, hard drive)				
PDF	Portable Document Format readable by Adobe® Acrobat Reader Version [number] or later			
DWG	OWG Autodesk® AutoCAD .dwg format Version [number]			
ĐOC	Microsoft® Word .docx format Version [number]			
EXC	Microsoft® Excel .xls or .xml format Version [number]			
ÐB	DB Microsoft® Access .mdb format Version [number]			



EXHIBIT B—FORESEEABLE BAD WEATHER DAYS

		Ambient Outdoor Air Temperature (degrees F)		
	Number of Foreseeable Bad	Number of Foreseeable Bad	Number of Foreseeable Bad	
	Weather Days in Month	Weather Days in Month	Weather Days in Month	
	Based on Precipitation as Rain	Based on Low Temperature	Based on High Temperature	
Month	Equivalent (inches) (1)	(at 11:00 a.m.)	(at 3:00 p.m.)	
January	0	0	0	
February	0	0	0	
March	3	0	0	
April	4	0	0	
May	1	0	0	
June	3	0	0	
July	4	0	0	
August	4	. 0	0	
September	9	0	0	
October	1	0	0	
November	2	0	0	
December	1	0	0	

Notes:

**NOTE – The "foreseeable" number of days used in the table above was taken from the Weather Underground website (www.wunderground.com/history) for the year of 2022.

- 1. The number of days above is an assumption based on greater than or equal to 0.5 inches of rainfall that occurred each month in 2022.
- 2. The number of days above is an assumption based on a daily low temperature of less than or equal to 30 degree Fahrenheit or greater than or equal to 110 degrees Fahrenheit.
- 3. There may be an increase or decrease in the number of "foreseeable" bad weather days for the months in the current year for which the duration of the project will be held.

^{1.} Two inches of sleet equal one inch of rain. Five inches of wet, heavy snow equal one inch of rain. Fifteen inches of "dry" powder snow equals one inch of rain.

Equipment List

List each major item of equipment owned by the Applicant that is utilized in performing the

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND CAPACITY OF ITEMS (Do not lump items except small hand tools and items of the same type and size)	YEAR MFGD
1	1	Berger Line Transfer Unit	9/24/99
2	1	Vibratory Plate	10/21/99
3	1	Cut Off Saw	10/25/99
4	1	Steam Cleaner	2/03/00
5	1	Bobcat Saw	3/15/00
6	1	Scanner	6/01/01
7	1	Laser	6/29/01
9	1	Towmaster	12/07/01
10	1	Berger line transfer unit	9/01/02
12	1	Pipe laser	9/10/02
16	1	Hertz Plate Tamp	4/30/03
18	1	Machinery/Equipment	6/06/03
19	1	OE538 Light Tower	8/22/03
20	1	HE524 Laymor Broom	9/08/03
22	1	Survey software	3/09/04
25	1	Plate Compactors (2)	7/31/04
26	1	Hertz Multi Equip mixer	10/01/04
33	1	OE547 Field Clamp	7/28/05
36	1	OE548 PC204 Skid Steer Attach	9/02/05
37	1	OE551 - IR Port Diesel Compressor	10/31/05
38	1	OE552 - CAT 928G Quick Coupler Rake	1/23/06
39	1	OE554 - PC 150 Curb Machine	5/22/06
40	1	OE555 - Rock Box	6/19/06
42	1	OE556 - Pond Prowler Boat	8/03/06
43	1	OE557 - Manlift Attachment	8/25/06
48	1	OE560 MWI 4" Pump	12/13/06
51	1	HE637 Wacker Vib Roller	2/02/07
53	1	OE561 6" Hyd Pump	4/18/07
57	1	OE563 Hiper Survey Equip	6/27/07
71	1	OE575 screed roller	8/01/11
80	1	LV340 Ford F-450 2013	3/05/13
81	1	HE662 Bomag Roller 120AD	4/01/13
82	1	HE663 Bomag roller 124D-4	4/01/13
85	1	PU262 13 Ford F-150 truck	5/25/13

88	1	SE849 Webber plate tamp	6/01/13
89	1	PU263 13 Ford F-150	9/18/13
90	1	HE664 Broom CB90	10/01/13
91	1	HE665 broom CB90	10/01/13
92	1	LV342 IH water truck	12/01/13
93	1	PU264 13 F-150 truck	2/01/14
94	1	PU265 13 F-150 truck	3/01/14
95	1	OE583 light tower	3/01/14
96	1	OE584 light tower	3/01/14
97	1	OE672-quick coupler excavator	4/15/14
98	1	HE687 Bomag roller BW11RH	7/01/14
99	1	PU266 14 F-150	9/18/14
100	1	HE689-CAT 908H loader	4/01/15
101	1	SU175 Topcon survey equip	4/07/15
102	1	OE586- CAT PC310B milling attachme	6/01/15
103	1	HE694 Bomag Roller 177D (1160)	6/01/15
104	1	OE587 mower (zero turn riding)	6/10/15
105	1	PU269 F-150 truck	7/28/15
107	1	LV344 F-450 Truck	1/25/16
109	1	PU271 F-150 truck 2016	4/29/16
110	1	LV345-2016 F450 truck	5/01/17
111	1	HE716 JD60G mini excav	6/01/17
112	1	OE593-Fork Lift Yale	7/01/17
116	1	LV346 2018 Peterbuilt truck	1/18/19
117	1	HE725 Hit Z50 mini excav	4/24/19
119	1	T15 fuel tank 552 Gallon	5/10/19
120	1	T16 fuel tank 552 gallon	5/10/19
121	1	T17 fuel tank 552 gallon	5/10/19
122	1	T18 fuel tank 552 gallon	5/10/19
123	1	T19 fuel tank 552 gallon	5/10/19
124	1	T20 fuel tank 552 gallon	5/10/19
125	1	HE730-Lay Mor SM300 broom	7/12/19
126	1	HE731 CAT279D skid steer	8/01/19
127	1	LV347 F550 truck 2019	8/09/19
128	1	LV348 Ram 2500 2019	11/01/19
129	1	LV349-RAM truck 2020	7/01/20
131	1	HE735 JD331G skid steer	12/01/20
132	1	SU190 Topcon survey base	5/01/21
133	1	HE739 Hamm roller	5/01/21
134	1	HE740 JD85G excavator	5/01/21
135	1	HE744 JD85G excavator	7/01/21

136	1	HE745 JD135G excavator	7/01/21
139	1	OE601 screed machine	8/30/21
140	1	HE752 Bomag BW177 roller	11/01/21
141	1	PU272 F150 truck	11/30/21
142	1	HE753 CAT 289 skid steer	12/01/21
143	1	HE754 CAT289 skid steer	12/01/21
144	1	PU273 F150 truck 22	3/01/22
145	1	OE602 Vermeer vac	3/17/22
146	1	HE755 Laymor broom	3/25/22
147	1	PU274 22 F150 truck	4/18/22
148	1	PU275 22 F150 truck	5/05/22
149	1	PU276 F150 22 truck	8/01/22
150	1	HE761 Laymor broom	8/02/22
151	1	OE604 topcon base	9/01/22
152	1	LV350 F-250 truck 22	10/25/22
total			

See: Sec. 17-322 (Establishment of goals; employment), Orange County Code of Ordinances

Directions: Review the definition of "minority" in Sec. 17-319 (Definitions), Orange County Code of Ordinances, and record the demographics of your workforce by inserting the number of Ordinances. Review the definition of "minority" in Sec. 17-319 (Definitions), Orange County Code of Ordinances, and record the demographics of your workforce by inserting the number of Ordinance of Ordinance ("TWF") that falls within the "employee types" designated by an asterisk (*) when evaluating this ordinance of Ordinance

WORKFORCE	Africar	African American	Asian A	Asian American	Hispanic	Hispanic American	Native A	American	Caucasi	Caucasian/Other	TOTAL	[AL
	TWF	OMSA	TWF	OMSA	TWF	OMSA	TWF	OMSA	TWF	OMSA	TWF	OMSA
Officials, Managers, and Supervisors*			2	2	2	2			11	8	15	12
Professionals*									3	2	3	2
E Technicians*												
									4	4	4	4
Coffice and Clerical												
Craftsman (Skilled)	16	12			22	6			12	4	50	25
F Operatives (Semi-Skilled)	4	2			7	2			8	5	19	12
	4	1			6	9					14	8
Service Workers												
Apprentice*												
Displaced Workers												
MALE SUBTOTAL	24	15	2	2	40	22	0	0	39	24	105	63
Officials, Managers, and Supervisors*									3	3	3	3
Professionals*												
Technicians*												
Sales Workers												
Office and Clerical					1						1	
Craftsman (Skilled)												
Operatives (Semi-Skilled)												
9 4												
Displaced Workers												
FEMALE SUBTOTAL	0	0	0	0	1		0	0	3	3	4	3
TOTAL	24	15	2	2	41	722	0	0	42	27	109	99



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/29/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	is certificate does not confer rights to	the c	ertific	cate holder in lieu of such							
PRODUCER				CONTACT Elinn Peacock NAME:							
Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (386) 944-5804 FAX (A/C, No): (386) 333-611			333-6113				
P.O. Box 2412				E-MAIL ADDRESS: elinn.peacock@bbrown.com							
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#			
Day	tona Beach			FL 32115-2412	INSURE	RA: Greenwid	ch Insurance C	ompany			22322
INSU	RED				INSURE	MarkalA	merican Insura	ince Company			28932
	GIBBS & REGISTER, INC				INSURE	RC: XL Speci	alty Insurance	Company			37885
	232 S DILLARD ST				INSURE	Atamitic (Specialty Insura	ance Company			16427
					INSURE						
	WINTER GARDEN			FL 34787	INSURE						
				NUMBER: 23-24				REVISION NUN			
IN CI EX	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIESTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAKCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, TI OLICIE	NT, TE HE INS S. LIM	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA E POLICI	CT OR OTHER ES DESCRIBEI ED BY PAID CL	R DOCUMENT V D HEREIN IS SI LAIMS.	MITH RESPECT TO	O WHICH TI	HIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURREN		\$ 1,00	00,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occ		\$ 500	,000
								MED EXP (Any one	person)	\$ 10,0	
Α				RGC3001756		07/01/2023	07/01/2024	PERSONAL & ADV	INJURY	φ .	00,000
	GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			i				GENERAL AGGREC	SATE	\$ 2,00	00,000
	POLICY X PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COM	P/OP AGG	\$ 2,00	00,000
	OTHER:									\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	ELIMIT	\$ 1,00	00,000
	X ANY AUTO	1					BODILY INJURY (P	er person)	\$		
Α	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		RAC9438176		07/01/2023	07/01/2024	BODILY INJURY (Po	er accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$			
	AUTOS ONET							PIP-Basic		\$ 10,0	000
	WIMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$ 5,00	00,000
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			MKLM&EUL100633		07/01/2023	07/01/2024	AGGREGATE		\$ 5,00	00,000
	DED RETENTION \$ 0									\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION					***************************************		➤ PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		RWC3001755		07/01/2023	07/01/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDE		\$ 1,00	00,000	
С	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		RWC3001755			07/01/2023	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$		\$ 1,00	00,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - PO	LICY LIMIT	s 1,00	00,000
		<u> </u>	1					Installation Float		\$1,0	000,000
С	Equipment Floater			UM00077629MA23A		07/01/2023	07/01/2024	Leased/ Rented	Equip	\$50	0,000
			<u></u>								
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL		CORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more s	pace is required)				
	E NOTES FOR POLICY COVERAGE FORM R INFORMATION	1S									
10	(The Grant Mon										
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
					SHC	ULD ANY OF T	HE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED POLICI	ES BE CAN	ICELLE	D BEFORE
					THE	EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREO	F, NOTICE WILL E			
	GIBBS & REGISTER INC				ACC	ORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.			

232 SOUTH DILLARD ST

WINTER GARDEN

FL 34787

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC #:	



ACORD ADDITIONAL	REMA	RKS SCHEDULE	Page	of
AGENCY Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc.		NAMED INSURED GIBBS & REGISTER, INC		
POLICY NUMBER				
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
ADDITIONAL REMARKS				
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACOR	D FORM,			
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liabili	ty Insurance: N	otes		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
POLLUTION AND PROFESSIONAL: CARRIER: INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY NAIC# 36940 POLICY NUMBER: PEC004496208 EFFECTIVE DATES: 12/07/2022-12/07/2023 LIMITS: POLLUTION \$1M EACH CONDITION WITH \$3M AGGREGATE PROFESSIONAL \$1M EACH NEGLIGENT ACT WITH \$3M AGGREGAT RETENTION-\$25,000 EXCESS LIABILITY CARRIER: D POLICY #: 01PXLP700004833 EFFECTIVE DATES: 07/01/2023 TO 07/01/2024 LIMITS: \$4,000,000 EXCESS OF UMBRELLA AT \$5,000,000 EXCESS LIABILITY CARRIER: PALOMAR EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE CO NAIC#16754 POLICY #PESXS010481 EFFECTIVE DATES: 07/01/23 TO 07/01/24 LIMIT: \$2M EXCESS OF \$9M	E			
CURRENT BLANKET POLICY FORMS: GENERAL LIABILITY: 1) CG2010 1219-ADDITIONAL INSURED-OWNERS, LESSEES OR CO 2) CG2037 1219-ADDITIONAL INSURED-OWNERS, LESSEES OR CO 2) UGL925BCW 1201 - WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 3) CG2028 1219 - ADDITIONAL INSURED-LESSOR OF LEASED EQUI 4) CG2404 0509 - WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVER 5) CG2001 1219 - PRIMARY AND NONCONTRIBUTORY - OTHER INS 6) CG0224 1093 - (30 DAY NOTICE OF CANCELLATION)	NTRACTORS- PMENT Y AGAINST O	COMPLETED OPERATIONS THERS TO US		
AUTO LIABILITY: 1) XIC414 1013 - ADDITIONAL INSURED 2) CA0449 1116 - PRIMARY AND NONCONTRIBUTORY-OTHER INSUI 4) CA0444 1013 - WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVER 5) IXI405 0910 - (30 DAY NOTICE OF CANCELLATION)	RANCE CONDI Y AGAINST OT	ITION THERS TO US (WAIVER OF SUBROGATION)		
WORKERS COMPENSATION: 1) WC000313 0484 - WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM C	THERS ENDO	RSEMENT (WAIVER OF SUBROGATION)		
EXCESS LIABILITY: 1) MAUB0001 0115 - (ADDITIONAL INSURED, PRIMARY AND NON-CO UMBRELLA LIABILITY POLICY APPLIES IN EXCESS OF THE GENER	ONTRIBUTORY IAL LIABILITY, .	AND WAIVER OF SUBROGATION) AUTO LIABILITY, & EMPLOYERS LIABILITY		
EQUIPMENT FLOATER 1) CO1072 0402 - LOSS PAYABLE SCHEDULE (LOSS PAYEE)				

Repair four storm drainage inlets at various locations on Storm Drainage Repairs - Task 326 JACOBS Engineering Group, Inc. 407-903-5001/407-903-5150 robert.rollins@jacobs.com Lockheed Martin 11.28.22-12.23.22 Robert Rollins \$488,870.00 Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: E-mail: New parent drop off loop servicing Winding Waters School District of Hernando County Florida Winding Waters K8 Parent Drop off 352-797-7050/352-7977150 **Zyscovich Architects** ragan b@hcsb.k12.fl.us 5.1.23/7.31.2023 \$2,007,600.00 Brian Ragan Engineer / Architect: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: E-mail:

installation of guardrail and raised pavement markers FDOT Standard Plans - Guardrail Story Sanford (Rinehart Rd) benjamin.brown@goaa.org 407-466-7533/N/A Ben Brown, P.E. 8.30.22-9.28.22 \$64,411.66 GOAA Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: E-mail: debris clean-up at Orlando Executive Airport caused Wesley Center WWTP Parking Area Modifications scott.shedek@goaa.org by hurricane Ian 9.26.22-12.5.22 407-825-4155 Scott Shedek \$4,409.19 GOAA N/A Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: E-mail:

Bear Road Guardrail at B-52 Curve - H-353

Project Name:

Hurricane Ian Recovery Efforts - EP-268

Project Name:

K-8 & widening of Vespa Way

the property

Group 4 Design, Inc. 8.25.22-In-progress 904-676-0774/N/A total site work \$7,597,750.24 Chris Colley Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: E-mail: parking area, wet retention stormwater system construct apprx. 0.82 acres of concrete/asphalt 813-235-6189 x6941/N/A iortiz@pascocountyfl.net 8.15.22-8.15.23 Pasco County \$1,982,803.00 Ibzan Ortiz carollo Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: E-mail:

Fown of Lady Lake 662-404-4012/N/A Neel-Schaffer \$1,901,751.15 7.8.22-4.14.23 Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: E-mail: utility work, bollards, pedestrian mats, gates, Lockheed Building M-20 **Furner Construction** 10.6.20-In-Progress kfreeburg@tcco.com 321-689-4101/N/A Kyle Freeburg \$860,997.02 BRPH Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: E-mail:

concrete pads, hydroseeding, water & fire redesign,

water main services,

Story Sanford (Rinehart Rd)
Summit Contracting Group, Inc.
Group 4 Design, Inc.
\$7,597,750.24
Chris Colley
ccolley@summit-contracting.com
8.25.22-In-progress
er: 904-676-0774/N/A
on: total site work
Old Dixie Highway Park Improvements
Town of Lady Lake
Neel-Schaffer
\$1,901,751.15
Steven Cockerham, P.E.
steven.cockerham, P.E.
steven.cockerham,

site grading, new asphaltic pavement, curbs & gutters, new B-819 Lockheed Logistics Center Phase 1 Construction concrete driveway & sidewalks, and retaining wall H-343 Airside 1 Slab & Joint Rehabilitation rehabilitation of slabs and joint seals AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Construction Engineering Group Summit Contracting Group, Inc. zgraham@summit-contracting.com ejimenez@ardmoreroderick.com aking@summit-contracting.com Summit Contracting 4.6.21 - In-progress 3.14.22-In-progress Ardmore Roderick Avida Apartments 904-803-8034/N/A Ben Brown, P.E. 11.12.21-2.10.23 1.24.22-10.10.22 Ellis at Oviedo total site work \$8,091,905.62 Zach Graham \$1,594,800.00 321-430-6710 \$4,184,265.50 407-466-7533 Kimley Horn Adam King \$793,443.85 GOAA Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Contract Value: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Owner / Client: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Contact Name: Contact Name: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: Project Name: Project Name: Project Name: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail: repair guardrail systems, attenuators & replace misc. construction of a raised median along Oak Ridge Rd, Oakridge Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements an 8' wide sidewalk, with signalization upgrades Alaqua Lakes Entry Road Emergency Repair Alaqua Lakes Community Association, Inc. roadway, sidewalk, curb, handicap ramp H-346 MCO Guardrail Repair Fall 2021 reconstruction, including irrigation 11.28.2022/In-Progress (10.2023) LM 2021 Roadway Program Kelly, Collins & Gentry, Inc. 321-436-1830/407-836-7714 Orange County - Y22-711 manager@alaqualakes.com Kenneth Leeming, P.E. kenneth.leeming@ocfl.net 10.18.21 - In-Progress bruce.grenier@Imco.com ipancoast@goaa.org 407-825-2466/N/A Lockheed Martin James Pancoast 1.10.22 - 2.16.22 \$12,030,156.50 Bruce Grenier Amy Troupin 45.22-4.15.22 352-222-7890 AVCON, Inc. \$5.874.964.00 \$124,189.33 \$44,500.00 asphalt GOAA Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Contract Value: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Project Name: Project Name: Project Name: Project Name: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail:

sitework including clearing & demo; earthwork, Utility: storm, water, fire & sewer, erosion control; asphalt and

904-268-5515/N/A

Project Description:

utilities, signing & pavement markings, & pond liner

clear & grub, embankment, roadway extension,

407-356-9056/N/A

Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: sidewalks

construct a median with turn lanes & bicycle lanes, Shingle Creek Trail Phase 1 Weir #1 Slope Repair sidewalk, traffic signals, and drainage work Raleigh Street Roadway Improvements Lockheed Ouad Culvert Remediation minor drainage repairs campus wide ask 231 LM East Drainage Repairs 407-937-8712 / 407-246-2892 adam.walosik@cityoforlando.net adam.walosik@cityoforlando.net quad culvert remediation kenneth.birke@jacobs.com 11.8.21 - In-progress 10.29.21 - 12.10.21 407-356-9056/N/A 404-259-8030/N/A Lockheed Martin City of Orlando City of Orlando City of Orlando Adam Walosik Adam Walosik 9.21.21-9.21.21 7.26.21-8.26.21 Kenneth Birke Bruce Grenier \$6,384,884.85 \$169,900.00 \$10.830.26 \$27,712.01 JACOBS JACOBS Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Contract Value: Contract Value: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Contact Name: Project Name: Project Name: roject Name: Project Name: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail: construction of a 1.6 mile bike trail on Anderson St. remove & replace 12 contiguous concrete panels on Handicap Parking & Access Imprymts. Zone 5 site strip & excavation, sidewalk, & grassing from Summerlin Ave. to Lake Underhill Rd. NG Taxiway Concrete Pavement Repairs Construction Engineering Group Task 216: Turnstile Sidewalk gregory.sharp@cityoforlando.net Downtown Connector Trail kenneth.birke@jacobs.com HDR Engineering, Inc. Northrop Grumman Northrop Grumman 407-770-9375/N/A 404-259-8030/N/A Kevin Mills kevin.mills@ngc.com 9.27.2021/12.14.21 310-930-2311/N/A 8.19.21-12.14.21 City of Orlando 10.6.21-11.21.21 Gregory Sharp 2.28.22 - 2.3.23 Kenneth Birke the flight line \$6,951,905.38 \$429,573.00 \$731,009.00 Kevin Mills \$17,000.00 JACOBS JACOBS Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Engineer / Architect: Project Description: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: Phone/Fax Number: Phone/Fax Number: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Start/End Dates: Contract Value: Contract Value: Contract Value: Contract Value: Owner / Client: Owner / Client: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Contact Name: Owner / Client: Contact Name: Contact Name: Project Name: Project Name: Project Name: Project Name: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail: E-mail:

rip-rap removal, add embankment and grout

Project Description:

Additional campus ADA parking and installation of

310-930-2311/N/A

Phone/Fax Number: Project Description: permimeter fence

Phone/Fax Number:

407-937-8712 / 407-246-2892

Tangerine Community Church Tangerine Community Church N/A S8.451.23 Eric Burt eburt@gibbsreg.com 9.4.21-9.4.21 407-451-7032 Pave church parking lot	Taxiways F&G Rehabilitation Greater Orlando Aviation Authority - BP-045 C&S Engineers, Inc. \$2,098,774.26 Ben Brown, P.E. benjamin.brown@gosa.org 9.3.21/1.24.22 407-466-7533 paving, lighting, markings and signage, construction of a new taxiway K1	Cleveland St. Streetscape Phase III & Festival Core City of Clearwater Klar and Klar \$16,424,852.45 Catherine Corcoran catherine Corcoran@myclearwater.com 6.24.21/In-progress 727-224-7858/N/A stormwater sewers, gravity sanitary sewer, water main, reclaim water main, associated utility adjustments, asphalt paving, curbing, signage, striping, concrete sidewalks, off- street bicycle trail, landscaping & lighting	Orlando Urban Trail Gap & Extension City of Orlando - 21-0018 VHB \$4,018,367.04 Adam Walosik adam.walosik@cityoforlando.net 4,12,21 - 9,26,22 407-937-8712 / 407-246-2892 construct a 10' wide concrete multi-use trail for 0.4 miles and construct a 10' wide trail for approximately 2 miles
Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:
Bear Road Traffic Safety GOAA - EP-208 N/A S82.500.00 Ben Brown, P.E. benjamin brown@goaa.org 7.26.21-8.26.21 407-466-7533/N/A converting existing 6' fence to an 8' fence, with 8' gates	Aircraft Parking Apron Rehabilitation Phase 1 Greater Orlando Aviation Authority - H-337 AECOM \$805.570.00 Clint Martin clint.martin@aecom.com 7.14.21 - 10.11.21 906-236-2874/N/A Aircraft Parking Apron Rehabilitation	B-811 Phase II Construction - 21-008-015 Ardmore Roderick Construction Engineering Group \$2.036.197.00 Eric Jimenez eimenez@ardmoreroderick.com 6.17.21/In-progress 407-948-2111 decompaction & soil remediation work to a depth of 24", roadway, parking lot, gate, signage, and sidewalks	Kirkman Road Expansion Lockheed Martin Kelly, Collins & Gentry, Inc. \$3,622,693.74 Bruce Grenier bruce.grenier@linco.com 5.17.21/In-progress 407-356-9056/N/A clear & grub, embankment, roadway extension, utilities, signing & pavement markings, & pond liner
Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number:

Republic Square Apartments Summit Contracting Dwell Design Studios, LLC \$3,765,005.98 Zach Graham zgraham@summit-contracting.com 3.24.20/3.21.22 904-803-8034/N/A sitework including earthwork, pond excavation & export, temporary site construction, grading for building pads, construction of site roadways & parking, curbing, sidewalks, storm drainage, & site utilities	W. Central Boulevard Improvements - 2020-02 City of Cape Canaveral John A. Pekar, P.E., LLC \$1,651,816.00 Jeff Ratliff i.raliff@cityofcapecanaveral.org 11.4.2020-6.21.21 331-868-1220 x221 infrastructure demolition, paving, sewer pipe replacement, drainage culverts, sidewalk, lighting and other roadway elements	Sunrail Misc. Sidewalk Repairs City of Orlando City of Orlando Transportation and Planning Division \$257,516.00 Adam Walosik adam.walosik@cityoforlando.net 3.23.20/4.1.20 407-937-8712 / 407-246-2892 sidewalk, curbing, and concrete gate pads	Crystal Island Roadway & Drainage Improvements City of Madeira Beach - 2013-80 Deuel & Associates \$10.153,508.89 Al Carrier al@deuelengineering.com 2.10.20/5.13.21 7727-822-4151 1.92 miles of roadway reconstruction, curbing, stormwater collection system and new potable water services
Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:
Wekiwa Springs State Park FDEP CPH S1,386,350.00 Bill Brown bill.rbrown@floridadep.gov 11.17.21 - 3.16.22 407-553-4365/N/A extend right turn lane, gravity walls, storm structures and culverts, architectural structures, and flag poles	Tulip Avenue Utility Improvements - CB20 002 City of Cocoa Beach City of Cocoa Beach Engineer, Jared Francis \$252.200.00 Wayne Carragino wcarragino@cityofcocoabeach.com 12.1.20/5.31.21 321-868-3286 installation of 815 LF of 8" pipe, & 4 manholes	Lockheed Concrete & Steel Barrier Turner Construction Poulos & Bennett, LLC \$215,331.00 Andrew Cameron acameron@tcco.com 10.10.19/5.30.20 404-319-4007 250 LF of concrete foundation and 250 LF of Thrie beam guardrail, excavation, & sodding	Lockheed Breezeway Drainage Repairs Task 822 JACOBS JACOBS S62.260.00 Rob Erickson T2.12.19/3.23.20 407-306-2065/407-903-5180 installation of an outfall to a pond, install new area drains, and sodding
Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:	Project Name: Owner / Client: Engineer / Architect: Contract Value: Contact Name: E-mail: Start/End Dates: Phone/Fax Number: Project Description:



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

RODRIGUEZ, JOHN EDWARD

GIBBS & REGISTER, INC. 232 SOUTH DILLARD ST. WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC062479

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



Melanie S. Griffin, Secretary



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

RODRIGUEZ, JOHN EDWARD

GIBBS & REGISTER, INC. 232 SOUTH DILLARD ST. WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224871

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.





STATE OF FLORIDA

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER HEREIN IS LICENSED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 471, FLORIDA STATUTES



1123 GOLFVIEW STREET
ORLANDO FL 32804

LICENSE NUMBER: PE66586

EXPIRATION DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.





CITY OF WINTER GARDEN 300 WEST PLANT STREET WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787 P: 407.656.4111 WWW.WINTERGARDEN-FL.GOV

WINTER GARDEN . Where good things grow

LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT FOR CITY OF WINTER GARDEN

Business Name:

GIBBS & REGISTER INC

Receipt No: Tax/Add'tl Tax: Late Penalty:

Total Paid:

24-00004435 **\$ 86.00** \$ \$ 0.00

\$0.00

Location:

232 S DILLARD ST GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Class: Issue Date:

August 07, 2023

Expires: Restrictions: September 30, 2024 MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL

BUSINESS TAX REQUIRMENTS

Comments:

GIBBS & REGISTER INC 232 S DILLARD ST

WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED IN CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT ALL TIMES.

***PLEASE NOTE THE TOP PORTION IS YOUR LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT AND IS PAID THRU SEPTEMBER 30th OF NOTED YEAR ABOVE ***

- 1. Business Tax Year is from October 1st through September 30th. Tax fees are prorated after April 1st as a half-year fee.
- 2. All **new** commercial business tax **must** be inspected by the Fire Department to meet all applicable state and city code requirements. You will be contacted to make arrangements for your inspection by the City Fire Inspector.
- 3. An Orange County Business Tax must be registered and paid AFTER YOU HAVE BEEN ISSUED THE WINTER GARDEN BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT. They are located at 200 S. Orange Ave, 16th Floor- Suite 1600, Orlando, FL 32801 and their office phone number is (407) 434-0312.

2023

EXPIRES

9/30/2024

5000 **BUSINESS OFFICE** \$40.00

15 EMPLOYEES 1801

CERT GENERAL CONTRA

\$30.00

5000-1234224 1 EMPLOYEE

TOTAL TAX PREVIOUSLY PAID

TOTAL DUE

\$70.00 \$70.00 \$0.00

RODRIGUEZ JOHN EDWARD

GIBBS & REGISTER INC RODRIGUEZ JOHN EDWARD 232 S DILLARD ST WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

232 S DILLARD ST C - WINTER GARDEN, 34787

PAID: \$70.00 0099-01106322 7/11/2023

Tax Collector Scott Randolph

Local Business Tax Receipt

Orange County, Florida

This local Business Tax Receipt is in addition to and not in lieu of any other tax required by law or municipal ordinance. Businesses are subject to regulation of zoning, health and other lawful authorities. This receipt is valid from October 1 through September 30 of receipt year. **Delinquent penalty is added October 1**.

2023

EXPIRES

9/30/2024

5000-1234224

5000 **BUSINESS OFFICE** \$40.00

15 EMPLOYEES 1801 CERT GENERAL CONTRA

\$30.00

1 EMPLOYEE

TOTAL TAX PREVIOUSLY PAID TOTAL DUE

\$70.00 \$70.00 \$0.00

232 S DILLARD ST C - WINTER GARDEN, 34787

PAID: \$70.00 0099-01106322 7/11/2023

SHOLPH, TAI COL SCOT SHANGE COUNTY.

RODRIGUEZ JOHN EDWARD

GIBBS & REGISTER INC RODRIGUEZ JOHN EDWARD 232 S DILLARD ST WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

This receipt is official when validated by the Tax Collector.

Orange County Code requires this local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in public view. It is subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the County.

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that GIBBS & REGISTER, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on September 17, 1990, effective September 13, 1990.

The document number of this corporation is S02325.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2023, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on January 3, 2023, and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Third day of January, 2023



Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 4031868208CC

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication